Cameron County Housing Authority

P. O. BOX 5806 • Brownsville, Texas 78523 • (956) 541-4983

Request for Proposals for Independent Professional Audit Services

The Cameron County Housing Authority (CCHA) is requesting proposals for a two-year Independent Professional Audit (IPA)

Services Contract, with the option to extend for a third year. Fiscal Years to be covered are:

October 1, 2024 to September 30, 2025 October 1, 2025 to September 30, 2026

October 1, 2026 to September 30, 2027

Interested persons must be familiar with the Single Year

Audit Act of 1984, 0MB
Circular No. A-128 and HUD's accounting.

Specifications will be available on, Wednesday October 9, 2024 at

the Cameron County Housing Authority located in Brownsville, Texas at 65 Castellano Circle 78526, or you may request specifications to be sent by via email at dflores@cchatx.org and copy alucio@cchatx.org. Proposals must be delivered to the Cameron County Housing Authority at 65 Castellano Circle in Brownsville, TX 78526.

Sealed proposal envelopes shall be clearly marked to indicate that a proposal is enclosed. Please identify at the lower left-hand corner

of the envelope "Sealed Proposal for Financial Audit Report for Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2024".

The deadline to submit proposals is Friday October 25, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. The awarder reserves the right to reject any or all proposals.

p.m. The awarder reserves the right to reject any or all proposals or waive any informality in the bidding. The Housing Authority is an Equal OpportunityEmployer.

Daisy Flores, Executive Director Cameron County Housing Authority